
Updated Council Composition 
 

Name Type of 
Membership 

Agency/Org 
Represented 

Address, Phone Email 

Peggy Ayer Others  151 Pond Rd 
North Franklin, CT 06254 
860-642-4348 

Msayer7@comcast.net 

Kristie Barber Others South Central CT Regional 
Mental Health Board 

CVH Shew-Beers Hall, PO 
Box 351, Middletown, CT 
06457 
860-262-5027 

execdir@rmhb.org 

Sincilina Beckett Provider Wheeler Clinic 322 Garden St 
Hartford, CT 06112 
860-478-4767 

sbeckett@wheelerclinic.org 
 

Commissioner 
Roderick Bremby 

State Employee CT Dept of Social Services 25 Sigourney St 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860-424-5053 

Roderick.bremby@ct.gov 
 

Eileen Bronko Provider Northwest Regional 
Mental Health Board 

34 Fairfield Court 
Naugatuck, CT 06770 
203-723-0875 

Ebronko1@snet.net 
 

Joan Cretella Family member  225 Beach St, Unit 2A 
West Haven, CT 06516 
203-933-4272 

 

Michelle Drake Parent  4J Lakeside Dr 
Ledyard, CT 06339 
860-514-8018 

Creegirl03@yahoo.com 
 

Deron Drumm Person in 
Recovery 

Advocacy Unlimited, Inc. 300 Russell Rd 
Wethersfield, CT 06019 
860-667-0460 

ddrumm@mindlink.org 
 

Marcia DuFore Others North Central Regional 
Mental Health Board 

367 Russell Rd, Bldg 34, 
Newington, CT 06111 
860-667-6388 

mdufore@ncrmhb.org 
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Commissioner 
James Dzurenda 

State Employee CT Dept of Correction 24 Wolcott Hill Rd 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
860-692-7482 

James.dzurenda@ct.gov 
 

Cathy Foley Geib State Employee Judicial – CT Court 
Support Services Division 

936 Silas Deane Highway 
Wethersfield, CT 06067 
860-721-2190 

Cathy.foley.geib@jud.ct.gov 
 

Hal Gibber Parent FAVOR, Inc. 185 Silas Deane Highway, 
Suite 200 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 
860-563-3232 

halgibber@favor-ct.org 
 

Ingrid Gillespie Others CT Prevention Network c/o LFRAC, 115-125 Main 
St, 
Stanford, CT 06901 
203-392-7914 

igillespie@communities4action.org 
 

Lorna Grivois Family member  586 Westchester Rd, 
Colchester, CT 06415 
860-267-6083 

Grivois620@comcast.net 
 

Jennifer Gross Parent Eastern Regional Mental 
Health Board 

ERMHB, 401 W. Thames St, 
Campbell Bldg, Room 105 
Norwich, CT 06360 
860-886-0030 

jgross@ermhb.org 

Gabielle Hall Provider Clifford Beers Clinic 5 Science Park 
New Haven, CT06511 
203-777-8648 

ghall@cliffordbeers.org 
 

Mary Held Parent  929 Bank St 
Waterbury, CT06708 
203-441-1887 

Heldmary30@aol.com 
 

Irene Herden Others  49 Bogue Lane, East 
Haddam, CT 06423 
860-873-1999 

evherd@comcast.net 
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Norma Irving Parent  192 Affleck St 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860-803-8754 

Larry192@comcast.net 
 

Lisa Jameson Family member  112 Bell-Aire Circle,  
Windsor, CT 06096 
860623-5790 

Lisajameson22@gmail.com 
 

Marcy Kane Provider Wellmore Behavioral 
Health 

141 Main St 
Waterbury, CT 06704 
203-575-0466 

mkane@wellmore.org 
 

Commissioner 
Joette Katz 

State Employee CT Dept of Children and 
Families 

505 Hudson St 
Hartford, CT 06105 
860-550-6300 

Commissioner.dcf@ct.gov 
 

Commissioner 
Evonne Klein 

State Employee CT Dept of Housing 505 Hudson St 
Hartford, Ct 06105 
860-270-8262 

Evonne.klein@ct.gov 
 

Nannette 
Latremouille 

State Employee CT Valley Hospital PO Box 351, Silver St, 
Middletown, CT 06457 
860-262-5970 

Nannette.latremouille@ct.gov 
 

Darcy Lowell Provider Bridgeport Hospital 267 Grant St, 
Bridgeport, CT 06610 
860-384-3626 

darcylowell@aol.com 
 

Commissioner 
Terrence Macy 

State Employee CT Dept of Developmental 
Services 

460 Capitol Ave 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860-418-6011 

Terry.macy@ct.gov 
 

Mary Martinez Family member  7 Mary Shepard Pl, Apt 710, 
Hartford, CT 06120 
860-719-5080 

Mryadvcomm35@gmail.com 
 

Mui-Mui Hin-
McCormick 

Others CT Asian Pacific American 
Affairs Commission 

18-20 Trinity St, Hartford, 
CT 06106 
860-240-0080 

Mui.mui.hin-mccormick@cga.gov 
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Debbie McCusker Parent  35 Maywood St, 
Waterbury, CT 06704 
203-757-7569 

jamesmccusker@sbcglobal.net 
 

George McDonald Parent  PO Box 2617 
Hartford, CT 06146 
860-794-6283 

 

Commissioner 
Jewel Mullen 

State Employee CT Dept of Health 410 Capitol Ave 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860-509-7101 

Jewel.mullen@ct.gov 
 

Commissioner 
Amy Porter 

State Employee CT Dept of Rehabilitation 
Services 

55 Farmington Ave 
Hartford, CT 06105 
860-537-2549 

Amy.porter@ct.gov 
 

Commissioner 
Stefan Pryor 

State Employee CT State Dept of 
Education 

165 Capitol Ave, Room 305, 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860-713-6500 

Stefan.pryor@ct.gov 
 

Commissioner 
Patricia Rehmer 

State Employee CT Dept of Mental Health 
and Addiction Services 

410 Capitol Ave 
PO Box 341431, MS 14-
COM 
Hartford, CT 06134 
860-418-6969 

Pat.rehmer@ct.gov 
 

Brian Reignier Person in 
Recovery 

 19 Irving St, Naugatuck, CT 
06457 
860-262-5362 

Brian.reignier@ct.gov 
 

Barbara Roberts 
 

Family member  42 School St, Woodbury, CT 
06798 
203-263-3250 

Barbara114@sbcglobal.net 
 

John Sims Person in 
Recovery 

 118 Federal St, West 
Hartford, CT 06110 
860-232-8514 
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Karen O’Connor 
Smith 

Parent Helping Hands CT 166 Green Manor Dr 
East Hartford, CT 06118 
860-895-1292 

Karen.smith3@yahoo.com 
 

Tom Steen Person in 
Recovery 

Capitol Area Substance 
Abuse Council 

3 Barnard Lane 
Bloomfield, CT 06002 
860-286-9333 

tsteen@casac.org 
 

Cindy Thomas Parent  162 Saltonstall Ave 
Newington, CT 06111 
203-776-3180 

Cindythomas1370@yahoo.com 
 

David Tompkins Provider Klingberg Clinic 370 Linwood St 
New Britain, CT 06052 
860-832-5511 

davidt@klingberg.org 
 

Jan Van Tassel Others CT Legal Rights Project CVH Shew-Beers Hall, PO 
Box 351, Middletown, CT 
06457 
860-262-5042 

jvantassel@clrp.org 
 

Doriana 
Vicedomini 

Parent  9 Kingfisher Lane 
Suffield, CT 06078 
504-259-4327 

Dmv35@aol.com 
 

Margaret Watt Others Southwest Regional 
Mental Health Board 

1 Park St, Norwalk, CT 
06851 
203-840-1187 

mwatt@swrmhb.org 
 

Cara Westcott Provider United Community and 
Family 

UCF Health Center, The 
Meadows Clinic, 47 Town 
St, Norwich, CT 06360 
860-892-7042 

cwestcott@ucfs.org 
 

Janine Sullivan-
Wiley 

Others Northwest Regional 
Mental Health Board 

969 W. Main St, Suite 18 
Waterbury, CT 06708 

jsw@nwrmhb-ct.org 
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Curtis Willey Person in 
Recovery 

CT Behavioral Health 
Partnership 

500 Enterprise Dr, Suite 4D, 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 
860-263-2168 

Curtis.willey@valueoptions.com 
 

Barbara Parks-
Wolf 

State Employee CT Office of Policy and 
Management 

450 Capitol Ave 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860-418-6442 

Barbara.wolf@ct.gov 
 

Karen Zaorski Other CT Turning to Youth and 
Families 

92 Head O’Meadow Rd 
Newtown, CT 06470 
860-838-3553 

karenz@ctyouthandfamilies.org 
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